Littelfuse.com/spf
© 2020 Littelfuse, Inc.
Rev: 013120 1 of 5
POWR-GARD® Fuse Datasheet
SPF SERIES SOLAR FUSES
1000 V dc • 1–30 A
Description
The SPF Solar Protection Fuse series has been specifically

SPF 3.5 10 FERRULE SPF03.5 0SPF03.5T
SPF 30 100 PCB TABS SPF030R 0SPF030.HXR
Part Numbering System
0SPF  xxxx   H  XR
Package Quantity
Series Mounting Options
Amp Code
T = 10 Fuses
H = 100 Fuses
Blank = Ferrule
XR = PCB
Dimensions Inches (mm)
Ferrule Version PCB Version
0.06 REF
(1.524)
0.140 REF
(3.56)
0.012 REF
(0.292)
1.570 MAX
(39.88)
1.490 MIN
(37.84)
1.570
(39.88) MAX
1.490
(37.84) MIN
0.040±0.001
(1.02±.025)
0.50 REF
(12.70)
0.12±0.005
(3.05±0.13)
0.12±0.005
(3.05±0.13)
MOUNTING HOLE
DETAIL
0.28±0.005
(7.11±0.13)
1.5 (38.1)
.406
(10.31)
.378
(9.60)
±.031
(±.79)
0.406±0.004
(10.31±0.10)
Look for this logo to indicate products that are used in solar applications. Visit our website
littelfuse.com/solar for the latest updates on approvals, certifications, and new products.
Littelfuse.com/spf
© 2020 Littelfuse, Inc.
Rev: 013120 2 of 5
POWR-GARD® Fuse Datasheet
SPF SERIES SOLAR FUSES
Electrical Specifications
Ferrule Version
Electrical Specifications
PCB Version
AM
PE
RA
GE
AMP
CODE
ORDERING
NUMBER
FUSE
LABEL ID UPC VO
LT
AG